
 

 
 
 

 

Charlotte, NC 
Gamma 
Facility Address:  
10811 Withers Cove Park Drive 
Charlotte, NC 28278 

Facility Services Capabilities:  
Routine Gamma 
GammaStat® Rapid Processing 
ExCell Processing - Quarterly Dose Audits,  
Validations, Precision Dosing and Material Testing 

Process Capability:  
Production Tote Size - 48” x 24” x 40” 
ExCell Carrier Size - 20” x 18” x 24” 
 
Key Contacts for:   Contact Name:  Telephone:  E-mail: 
General Manager   Jamie Ragan  704-588-6877  jragan@sterigenics.com 
Quality Assurance  Sharon Parker  704-588-6877  sparker@sterigenics.com 
Process Supervisor Mike Freiberg  704-588-6877  mfreiberg@sterigenics.com 
Customer Service  Debra Coffey  704-588-6877  dcoffey@sterigenics.com           
Logistics Supervisor            Mike Horton                         704-588-6877                    mhorton@Sterigenics.com 
Sales – Medical/Pharma Ashely Wojcik   630-928-1790  AWojcik@sterigenics.com 
Sales – Non-Medical Brenda Wheatley  518-812-7779  bwheatley@sterigenics.com 

Hours of Operation:  Processing:  Delivery/Collection: Office Inquiries: 
Weekdays  24 hours   8:00am – 4:00  8:00am – 5:00pm 
Saturday/Sunday  24 hours   Closed   Closed 
Holiday Closure Dates Inquire with facility Inquire with facility   

Special Requirements: 
Dock appointments required for all inbound and outbound shipments  

Local Hotels:          
Hilton Garden Inn: 1920, Ayrsley Town Blvd.    704-970-5000 
Charlotte NC 28273 (4 miles) 

Nearest Airports:        Distance/Travel Time 
Charlotte Douglas International (CTL)    9 miles/20 minutes 
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